
 
 
SCHOOL HEALTH STAFF  
 
 
Coral Shores High School  
FTE= 1.0 
(305) 853-3222  
Clinic ext 56324 
FAX (305) 853-3228 
Margaret Joyce, RN 
Margaret.Joyce@keyschools.com 
89901 Old Hwy Tavernier 33070 
 
 
Gerald Adams Elementary 
FTE=RN/.5; Tech/1.0 
(305) 293-1609  
Clinic ext 51309 
Nurse office ext 51308 
FAX (305) 293-1608 
Brandie Kelly, RN  
Brandie.Kelly@KeysSchools.com 
Ashley Quillen, Health Tech 
5855 College Rd; KW 33040 
 
 
Horace O’Bryant Middle  
FTE=RN/.5; Tech/1.0 
(305) 296-5628  
Clinic ext 65334 
Nurse office ext 65333 
FAX (305) 293-1644 
Olga Rodriguez, RN 
Olga.Rodriguez@KeysSchools.com 
Yvonne Gallardo, Health Tech 
Nazelis Barber, Health Tech 
1105 Leon St., KW 33040 
 
Key Largo School 
FTE= RN/.80; Tech/.40 
(305) 453-1255  
Clinic ext 57304 
FAX (305) 453-1248  
Alaina Applegate, RN 
Alaina.Applegate@KeysSchools.com 
Christa ZamudioCortez, Health Tech 
104801 O/S Hwy; Key Largo 33037 
 
Key West High 
FTE= 1.0 
(305) 293-1549  
Clinic ext 54311 
FAX (305) 293-1547 
Jennifer Searcy, RN 
Jennifer.Searcy@KeysSchools.com 
Kelly Raver, LPN 
2100 Flagler Ave; KW 33040 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Marathon School 
FTE= 1.0 
(305) 289-2480  
Clinic ext 55340 
FAX (305) 289-2486 
Sarah Ladd, RN 
Sarah.Ladd@Keysschools.com 
350 Sombrero Bch Blvd. 
Marathon 33050 
 
  
 
Plantation Key School 
FTE=1.0 
(305) 853-3281  
Clinic ext 58312 
FAX (305) 853-3279 
Kerry Biondoletti, RN 
Kerry.Biondoletti@KeysSchools.com 
Kristen Groh, Health Tech 
100 Lake Rd in Tavernier 33070 
 
 
Poinciana Elementary  
FTE=1.0 
(305) 293-1630  
Clinic ext 52349 
FAX (305) 293-1667 
Hilary Fischl, RN 
Hilary.Fischl@KeysSchools.com 
1407 Kennedy Dr.; KW 33040 
 
Stanley Switlik Elementary 
FTE=1.0 
(305) 289-2490  
Clinic ext 59366 
FAX (305) 289-2496 
Stefani Lawlor, RN  
Stefani.Lawlor@KeysSchools.com 
Selena Gonzalez, Health Tech 
3400 Overseas Hwy; Marathon 33050 
 
 
Sugarloaf School 
FTE=1.0 
(305) 745-3282  
Clinic ext 50336 
FAX (305) 745-2019   
Lisa Graft, RN 
Lisa.Graft@KeysSchools.com 
Mandy Danback, Health Tech 
255 Crane Blvd, Sugarloaf Key 33042 
 
Number for Immunizations at DOH 
(305) 293-7500 
 
 

 
 
 
 
KW Montessori  
(305) 293-1400 
Clinic ext. 53428 
FAX (305) 328-9005 
No Nurse 
1400 United St.; Suite 110;KW 
33040 
 
Sigsbee School 
(305) 294-1861 
Clinic ext. 63341 
FAX (305) 292-6869 
Chanda Wall, RN 
Chanda.Wall@sigsbee.org 
939 Felton Rd; Key West 
33040 
 
School Health Coordinator 
FTE=1.0 
Dana Portillo, RNC 
Confidential FAX (305) 292-
6871 
Cell     (305) 587-7703 
Dana.Portillo@flhealth.gov 
Dana.Portillo@KeysSchools.com 
 
*To deliver OUTLOOK mail to 
all nursing staff and techs, 
please use: 
Nurses@KeysSchools.com 
  
** School site fax machines are 
NOT in confidential locations 
 
MCHD Director of Nursing 
Carla Fry, PhD, MSN, RN 
Carla.Fry@flhealth.gov 
Work (305) 676-3835 
Work cell (305) 619-5395 
 
AHEC 
APPOINTMENTS  65403 
Coral Shores (W/F) 56398 
Gerald Adams (M/W/F) 51316 
HOB (M-F)  65328 
Key Largo (M/T/Th) 57311 
KWHS (M/W/F)  54357 
Marathon (M/T/Th) 55459 
Poinciana (M)  52350 
Sugarloaf (W/F)  50365 
Stanley Switlik (F) 59368 
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